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Aggregated Data on Key Variables

Ethical orientations: Journalists should always adhere to codes of
professional ethics, regardless of situation and context
Question: The following statements describe different approaches to journalism.

For each of them, please tell me how strongly you agree or disagree.
Scale: 5 = strongly agree; 4 = somewhat agree; 3 = undecided; 2 = somewhat disagree; 1 = strongly disagree

N %? Mean SD N %? Mean SD
Albania 295 89.8% 4.43 .82 Italy 396 93.7% 4.62 74
Argentina 359 87.5% 4.38 .98 Japan 742  85.0% 4.21 77
Australia 605 96.4% 4.67 .59 Kenya 340 95.9% 4.69 .65
Austria 812 94.3% 4.64 .61 Kosovo 202 96.5% 4.76 .58
Bangladesh 338 92.3% 4.66 .66 Latvia 331 95.2% 4.66 .75
Belgium 589 91.2% 4.39 .70 Malawi 176  96.0% 4.70 .65
Bhutan 90 96.7% 4.72 .52 Malaysia 364 89.0% 4.40 74
Botswana 186 96.8% 4.80 .50 Mexico 376  96.0% 4.73 .58
Brazil 376 89.6% 4.40 .82 Moldova 221  90.5% 4.48 74
Bulgaria 263 97.7% 4.73 .55 Netherlands 512 88.7% 4.30 91
Canada 349 94.6% 451 .80 New Zealand 534 96.1% 4.64 .65
Chile 480 86.5% 4.49 .94 Norway 631 96.5% 4.68 .61
China 648 91.8% 4.51 71 Oman 257 81.3% 4.19 1.13
Colombia 554  89.0% 4.52 .99 Philippines 346  96.0% 4.60 75
Croatia 555  94.4% 4.69 .66 Portugal 403 94.5% 4.60 .67
Cyprus 204 89.7% 4.54 .70 Qatar 346  74.9% 3.92 1.18
Czech Republic 290 86.9% 4.33 .91 Romania 340 91.5% 4.50 .75
Denmark 1360 75.9% 3.98 1.11 Russia 390 72.3% 3.95 1.10
Ecuador 371 97.3% 4.79 .58 Serbia 406 94.8% 4.67 .76
Egypt 400 89.3% 4.56 1.01 Sierra Leone 220 97.3% 4.80 .53
El Salvador 250 95.2% 4.71 .63 Singapore 95 51.6% 3.06 1.69
Estonia 274  93.1% 4.49 .73 South Africa 371 92.2% 4.54 .85
Ethiopia 345 48.7% 311 1.53 South Korea 355 87.9% 4.36 75
Finland 366 97.8% 4.65 .59 Spain 390 87.7% 4.39 .83
France 226 89.4% 4.46 .76 Sudan 275 95.3% 4.79 g7
Germany 767 93.9% 4.60 .64 Sweden 592 98.3% 4.58 .58
Greece 384 93.5% 453 .67 Switzerland 908 91.3% 4.50 .73
Hong Kong 469 89.8% 4.32 .76 Tanzania 272 81.6% 4.19 72
Hungary 381 83.2% 4.30 .85 Thailand 373 97.1% 4.76 49
Iceland 180 88.3% 4.35 .83 Turkey 94 92.6% 4.40 74
India 517 77.6% 4.10 1.26 UAE 229  96.9% 4.75 .66
Indonesia 661 98.9% 4.77 46 UK 694 94.1% 4.56 73
Ireland 300 87.7% 4.37 .89 USA 414  93.2% 4.66 .65
Israel 333 83.8% 4.29 1.22

1 Percentage saying “strongly agree” and “somewhat agree”
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Aggregated Data on Key Variables

Ethical orientations: What is ethical in journalism depends
on the specific situation
Question: The following statements describe different approaches to journalism.

For each of them, please tell me how strongly you agree or disagree.
Scale: 5 = strongly agree; 4 = somewhat agree; 3 = undecided; 2 = somewhat disagree; 1 = strongly disagree

N %? Mean SD N %? Mean SD
Albania 294  62.9% 3.47 1.12 Italy 396 39.1% 2.57 1.48
Argentina 358 42.7% 2.76 1.48 Japan 740 55.5% 3.44 .97
Australia 603 47.6% 2.98 1.46 Kenya 340 64.7% 3.56 1.31
Austria 798 40.7% 3.03 1.23 Kosovo 198 47.0% 3.22 1.29
Bangladesh 330 52.4% 3.24 1.45 Latvia 326 47.2% 2.98 1.38
Belgium 583 53.0% 3.29 1.26 Malawi 171 49.7% 3.00 1.53
Bhutan 86 83.7% 4.14 .92 Malaysia 358 67.9% 3.72 1.04
Botswana 185 54.1% 3.23 1.60 Mexico 374 59.4% 3.36 1.44
Brazil 376 36.4% 2.76 1.30 Moldova 221 54.8% 3.35 1.36
Bulgaria 263 24.3% 2.14 1.33 Netherlands 515 68.5% 3.61 1.30
Canada 349 53.9% 3.15 1.39 New Zealand 530 59.2% 3.24 141
Chile 477  37.1% 2.73 1.52 Norway 619 53.5% 3.17 1.33
China 644 33.9% 2.82 1.17 Oman 257 59.9% 3.61 111
Colombia 551 35.0% 2.60 1.56 Philippines 345  62.3% 3.34 1.42
Croatia 547  38.0% 2.57 1.55 Portugal 403 33.5% 2.58 1.38
Cyprus 202 40.6% 2.75 1.42 Qatar 371 36.7% 2.81 1.44
Czech Republic 287 60.3% 3.37 1.26 Romania 339 48.7% 3.11 1.45
Denmark 1355 45.9% 3.02 1.29 Russia 390 57.2% 3.49 1.39
Ecuador 364 45.3% 2.93 1.56 Serbia 400 34.8% 2.62 1.43
Egypt 398 39.2% 2.85 1.53 Sierra Leone 215 62.8% 3.53 1.41
El Salvador 249 52.6% 3.19 1.57 Singapore 94  46.8% 3.14 1.32
Estonia 274 52.2% 3.23 1.29 South Africa 364 45.1% 2.77 151
Ethiopia 343 55.7% 3.27 1.45 South Korea 354 14.4% 2.38 .96
Finland 365 36.2% 2.60 1.36 Spain 388 32.2% 2.58 1.37
France 225  49.3% 311 1.38 Sudan 273  78.8% 4.17 1.30
Germany 759  46.4% 3.15 1.32 Sweden 588 61.9% 3.30 1.27
Greece 374  36.1% 2.69 1.33 Switzerland 902 51.4% 3.24 1.24
Hong Kong 466 48.5% 3.30 1.01 Tanzania 242  50.4% 3.18 .90
Hungary 380 55.3% 3.29 1.31 Thailand 372 75.0% 3.95 1.06
Iceland 178 24.7% 2.42 1.17 Turkey 93 38.7% 2.90 1.25
India 519 65.5% 3.64 1.32 UAE 220 72.7% 3.72 1.30
Indonesia 658 39.4% 2.67 1.34 UK 689 65.9% 3.49 1.29
Ireland 302 59.3% 3.28 1.38 USA 413 34.6% 2.67 1.44
Israel 334 53.6% 3.09 1.70

1 Percentage saying “strongly agree” and “somewhat agree”
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Aggregated Data on Key Variables

Ethical orientations: What is ethical in journalism is a matter
of personal judgment
Question: The following statements describe different approaches to journalism.

For each of them, please tell me how strongly you agree or disagree.
Scale: 5 = strongly agree; 4 = somewhat agree; 3 = undecided; 2 = somewhat disagree; 1 = strongly disagree

N %? Mean SD N %? Mean SD
Albania 295 36.9% 2.89 1.28 Italy 396 17.9% 1.86 1.22
Argentina 358 34.6% 2.54 1.48 Japan 741  26.3% 2.77 1.05
Australia 604 21.0% 2.23 1.23 Kenya 339 38.3% 2.79 1.45
Austria 802 14.5% 2.31 1.07 Kosovo 195 28.2% 2.53 1.37
Bangladesh 327  40.4% 2.98 1.46 Latvia 335 42.1% 2.90 1.35
Belgium 584 16.8% 2.32 1.12 Malawi 171 32.7% 2.54 1.48
Bhutan 88 43.2% 3.35 1.21 Malaysia 358 47.8% 3.24 1.16
Botswana 186 26.9% 2.23 1.45 Mexico 376 44.9% 3.00 1.50
Brazil 376  14.9% 2.21 1.10 Moldova 219 22.8% 2.39 1.29
Bulgaria 263 35.4% 2.43 1.47 Netherlands 515 45.8% 2.99 1.32
Canada 349 18.1% 2.16 1.13 New Zealand 533 38.1% 2.63 1.36
Chile 476  21.2% 2.34 1.34 Norway 618 42.4% 2.86 1.29
China 644 13.8% 2.31 .94 Oman 257 61.1% 3.72 1.09
Colombia 554  38.8% 2.75 1.64 Philippines 344  49.1% 3.00 1.38
Croatia 546  37.4% 2.60 1.54 Portugal 401 12.5% 1.98 1.12
Cyprus 201 20.4% 2.05 1.30 Qatar 371 45.3% 3.04 1.45
Czech Republic 287 31.7% 2.61 1.24 Romania 338 20.1% 2.27 1.25
Denmark 1361 27.4% 2.47 1.21 Russia 390 30.5% 2.67 1.35
Ecuador 368 48.6% 3.05 1.53 Serbia 401 28.9% 2.41 1.40
Egypt 397 48.9% 3.30 1.49 Sierra Leone 215  42.8% 2.99 1.52
El Salvador 249  39.4% 2.80 1.52 Singapore 94 27.7% 2.71 1.20
Estonia 270 18.1% 2.27 1.23 South Africa 367 30.5% 2.36 1.39
Ethiopia 338 34.6% 2.59 1.48 South Korea 355 15.8% 2.33 1.03
Finland 365 25.8% 2.40 1.24 Spain 390 15.1% 2.14 1.15
France 222  23.9% 2.55 1.20 Sudan 273 82.4% 4.38 1.16
Germany 759 10.8% 2.08 1.05 Sweden 591 49.9% 2.93 1.28
Greece 373 23.3% 2.33 1.26 Switzerland 903 12.8% 2.17 1.05
Hong Kong 469 33.7% 3.01 .99 Tanzania 248 58.5% 3.19 1.11
Hungary 378  24.9% 2.48 1.26 Thailand 372 72.8% 3.90 1.01
Iceland 179 24.6% 2.42 1.26 Turkey 93 19.4% 2.38 1.10
India 512  41.4% 2.99 1.44 UAE 213 53.5% 3.08 1.47
Indonesia 654 22.6% 2.24 1.24 UK 691 38.4% 2.74 1.27
Ireland 302 35.1% 2.64 1.32 USA 414  10.1% 1.93 1.07
Israel 330 30.6% 2.31 1.58

1 Percentage saying “strongly agree” and “somewhat agree”
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Ethical orientations: It is acceptable to set aside moral standards
if extraordinary circumstances require it
Question: The following statements describe different approaches to journalism.

For each of them, please tell me how strongly you agree or disagree.
Scale: 5 = strongly agree; 4 = somewhat agree; 3 = undecided; 2 = somewhat disagree; 1 = strongly disagree

N %? Mean SD N %? Mean SD
Albania 293 41.6% 3.01 1.19 Italy 394  27.2% 2.31 1.38
Argentina 356 27.5% 2.27 1.36 Japan 740 34.1% 2.96 1.05
Australia 596 25.8% 2.49 1.22 Kenya 325 47.1% 3.09 1.44
Austria 792 9.3% 1.95 1.02 Kosovo 190 31.1% 2.66 1.43
Bangladesh 316 24.7% 2.38 141 Latvia 330 32.4% 2.75 1.29
Belgium 575 30.3% 2.73 1.25 Malawi 168 42.3% 2.99 1.45
Bhutan 87 48.3% 3.43 1.24 Malaysia 360 41.9% 3.06 1.23
Botswana 185 36.2% 2.77 1.53 Mexico 375 39.2% 2.93 1.46
Brazil 376 19.7% 2.31 1.17 Moldova 220 23.6% 2.54 1.26
Bulgaria 263 35.7% 2.73 1.52 Netherlands 503 49.7% 3.14 1.33
Canada 332 31.9% 2.70 1.30 New Zealand 522 33.7% 2.63 1.35
Chile 471  25.3% 2.41 1.44 Norway 615 25.7% 2.55 1.26
China 644  23.6% 2.55 1.08 Oman 257 43.2% 3.24 1.25
Colombia 553 17.0% 2.02 1.33 Philippines 345 38.3% 2.78 1.35
Croatia 544  23.2% 2.09 1.42 Portugal 402 21.6% 2.40 1.24
Cyprus 203 27.1% 2.69 1.33 Qatar 362 21.3% 2.33 131
Czech Republic 286 59.8% 3.52 1.14 Romania 340 22.6% 2.39 1.29
Denmark 1359 50.6% 3.12 1.29 Russia 390 33.6% 2.72 1.43
Ecuador 364 36.5% 2.60 1.57 Serbia 400 13.3% 1.93 1.21
Egypt 397 34.0% 2.63 1.54 Sierra Leone 216 65.3% 3.72 131
El Salvador 249  30.9% 2.53 1.48 Singapore 93 40.9% 3.03 1.35
Estonia 270 23.0% 2.33 1.26 South Africa 366 33.1% 2.49 1.49
Ethiopia 339 60.2% 3.53 1.40 South Korea 355 11.0% 2.16 .94
Finland 365 15.6% 1.97 1.15 Spain 390 16.4% 2.17 1.18
France 222 38.3% 3.06 1.28 Sudan 272 65.1% 3.67 1.63
Germany 757  10.4% 2.03 1.04 Sweden 590 66.4% 3.53 1.17
Greece 367 34.3% 2.75 1.26 Switzerland 902 17.7% 2.36 1.12
Hong Kong 443  29.1% 2.87 1.00 Tanzania 255 57.6% 3.19 1.11
Hungary 378  40.5% 2.91 1.32 Thailand 368 72.8% 3.87 .97
Iceland 174  24.7% 2.49 1.16 Turkey 93 14.0% 2.12 1.12
India 515 45.4% 3.08 151 UAE 213  39.9% 2.67 151
Indonesia 653 28.9% 2.47 1.27 UK 688 34.9% 2.79 1.29
Ireland 303 37.3% 2.78 1.37 USA 406 14.8% 2.11 1.18
Israel 332 43.1% 2.75 1.65

1 Percentage saying “strongly agree” and “somewhat agree”
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